EDWARD J. KONDRACKI

Reg. No. 20,604

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TOWNS ONT.Y

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

06-24-1999



09/308412

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10107	
Timothy Gordon FELLOWS	Name: INFRARED ENGINEERING LIMITED
Additional name(s) of companion mapty(iss) oftended. Yes x New York	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes _x_No	510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 9 MAY 1999
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Galliford Road, Maldon</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Essex</u> Countr <u>y: United Kingdom</u> ZIP: <u>CM9 4XD</u>
Other	Additional paradax 8 address(sa) seesahad yes
Execution Date:February 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes <u>x</u> No
	_1'
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: February 21, 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	D9/308412
	09/300410
Additional numbers at	tached?Yes _x_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: EDWARD J. KONDRACKI	
Internal Address: <u>KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI &amp; CLARKE, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE	8. Deposit Account Number:
SERVICE SUITE 600	11-0610
City: FALLS CHURCH Ctate: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	opmat(on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $m{\ell}^7$
	I/ - I <sup>c</sup> - I

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Date

May 19, 1999

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of	Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other
valuable consideration, the receipt	t and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, I/We, Timothy	Gordon Fellows a citizen of
<u>United Kingdom</u> do hereby sell and	d assign to <u>Infrared Engineerin</u> g
<u>Limited</u> existing by virtue	of the laws of England and Wales
having an office at <u>Galliford</u>	Road, Maldon, Essex CM9 4XI
its successors and assigns, my/our	entire right, title and interest
throughout the world in and to	the improvements in "Infrared
Measuring Gauges	
described in an application for Lett	
executed on even date herewith, and	in and to said application and
all patents which may be granted	therefore and thereon, and all
divisions, reissues, continuations a	and extensions thereof, and $I/We$
authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks to
issue all patents on said improvement	es or resulting therefrom to said
Infrared Engineering Limited	as assignee of the
entire interest; and I/We agree that	
execute all divisional, continuing ar	nd reissue applications, make all
rightful oaths and generally do eve	erything reasonable to aid said
Infrared Engineering Limited	, its successors,
assigns and nominees to obtain and er	nforce proper protection for said
improvements in all countries.	
Date: 21st February 1998 B	y J. Jellows
Date:B	У
Date:B	Y
Date:B	У
WITNESSES:	
В	у

PAT\N61356.1

**RECORDED: 05/19/1999** 

No suis regerant.

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0870